RESOLUTION# Y

0 2oy |

WE, THE Board of County Commissioners of Fergus County, Montana, hereby resolve to
amend the F'Y1314 budget as submitted by Central Montana Family Planning due to funding changes,

WHEREAS WE RESOLVE that these funds change the amount budgeted for FY1314, and
that the County Board of Commissioners have the power and authority to amend an adopted budget by formal
resolution. Contracts showing the adjustments are on file with Family Planning.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED to amend the current budget as follows:

Debit Credit
2972.000.061.331147.000 Title X ($754.00)
2972,000.061.440190.226 Title X {$754.00)
2972.000.161.331140.000 State Gen Fund $77.00
2972.000.161.440190.226 State Gen Fund $77.00
2972.000.261.331141.000 State MCH $427.00
2972.000.261.440190.226 State MCH $427.00
2972.000.260.334110.000 MCCP Contract $6,353.00
2972.000.260.440190.221 MCCP Office Supplies $5,853,00
2972.000.260.440190.345 MCCP Telephone $500.00
2972.000.104.331146.000 Judith Basin MCH $600.00
2972.000,104.440190.221 JB MCH Office Supplies $250.00
2972,000.104.440190.390 JB MCH Contractual $350.00
2972.000.061.331147.000 Title X $538.00
2972.000.061.440190.345 Title X Telephone $450.00.
2972,000.061.440190.390 Title X Contractual | $488.00

$7,641.00 $7,641.00

Resolution Total $7,641.00

Effective June 9, 2014,

Dated this 18™ day of June, 2014,
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FERGUS COUNTY, MONTANA

aheendt
Ken Ronish, Presiding Officer
Carl Sellstad Commissioner

// i dag zZﬂ—uf\r\ W e
Sandra Youngbauer(ﬂjommﬁéloner

Rana J chhbfan Clerk & Recorder




